International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences (IJCMAS) NAAS RATING-5.38, ICV-95.39 ISSN: 2319-7692 (Print) ISSN 2319-7706 (Online) An International, Monthly, Online, Free Access, Peer Reviewed,

Certificate of Publication

Indexed, fast track Scientific Research Journal

This is to certify that the following article reviewed by editorial board and published in International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences (IJCMAS) ISSN: 2319-7692 (Print) ISSN 2319-7706 (Online).

Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci.2020.9.(9):411-417 https://doi.org/10.20546/ijcmas.2020.909.052

Evaluation of Bio-control Agents against Macrophomina phaseolina Causing Root and Stem Rot Disease of Sesamum

Jainpal Rathore^{1*}, K. N. Gupta¹, Babli Verma² and Gunnjeet Kaur³

¹Department of Plant Pathology, Jawaharlal Nehru Krishi Viswavidlaya, Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh-482004

²Department of Plant Pathology, Rajmata Vijayaraje Scindia Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-474002

³School of agricultural science Dr KN Modi University Newai Rajasthan -304021



Dr. M.Prakash Editor-in-chief International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences www.ijcmas.com www.excellentpublishers.com

© International Journal of Current Microbiology and Applied Sciences (IJCMAS) www.excellentpublishers.com www.ijcmas.com